renewed when due and payable are delinquent and subject to a late fee of twenty-five dollars ($25.00) 
for the month of February, plus an additional twenty dollar ($20.00) penalty for each subsequent 
month of delinquency until paid. However, the total late fee shall not exceed one hundred twenty-five 
dollars ($125.00) per Business location. The penalties imposed by this section shall be collected in 
addition to the amount of the license, and the payment of such penalty shall not be a defense in any 
proceedings charging the offense of doing business without a license under this article.